
2024-25 IDAHO STEELHEADS

SEASON SCHEDULE

Date Day Opponent Time MST Date Day Opponent Time MST

Oct 18 Fri Utah 7:10pm Jan 18 Sat Tulsa 6:05pm

Oct 23 Wed Toledo 7:10pm Jan 19 Sun Tulsa 3:05pm

Oct 25 Fri Toledo 7:10pm Jan 24 Fri Tulsa 7:10pm

Oct 26 Sat Toledo 7:10pm Jan 25 Sat Tulsa 7:10pm

Oct 31 Thu Tahoe 8:00pm Jan 31 Fri Utah 7:10pm

Nov 1 Fri Tahoe 8:30pm Feb 1 Sat Utah 7:10pm

Nov 2 Sat Tahoe 8:00pm Feb 3 Mon Utah 7:10pm

Nov 8 Fri Savannah 5:30pm Feb 5 Wed Rapid City 7:10pm

Nov 9 Sat Savannah 5:00pm Feb 7 Fri Rapid City 7:10pm

Nov 10 Sun Savannah 1:00pm Feb 8 Sat Rapid City 7:10pm

Nov 13 Wed Rapid City 7:10pm Feb 14 Fri Utah 7:10pm

Nov 15 Fri Rapid City 7:10pm Feb 15 Sat Utah 7:10pm

Nov 16 Sat Rapid City 7:10pm Feb 17 Mon Utah 3:10pm

Nov 22 Fri Rapid City 7:05pm Feb 21 Fri Wichita 7:10pm

Nov 23 Sat Rapid City 7:05pm Feb 22 Sat Wichita 7:10pm

Nov 27 Wed Tahoe 7:10pm Feb 26 Wed Rapid City 7:05pm

Nov 29 Fri Tahoe 7:10pm Feb 28 Fri Rapid City 7:05pm

Nov 30 Sat Tahoe 7:10pm Mar 1 Sat Rapid City 7:05pm

Dec 4 Wed Trois-Rivieres 5:00pm Mar 5 Wed Kansas City 6:05pm

Dec 6 Fri Trois-Rivieres 5:00pm Mar 7 Fri Kansas City 6:05pm

Dec 7 Sat Trois-Rivieres 5:00pm Mar 8 Sat Kansas City 5:05pm

Dec 11 Wed Tulsa 7:10pm Mar 14 Fri Tahoe 7:10pm

Dec 13 Fri Tulsa 7:10pm Mar 15 Sat Tahoe 7:10pm

Dec 14 Sat Tulsa 7:10pm Mar 19 Wed Allen 7:10pm

Dec 18 Wed Rapid City 7:10pm Mar 21 Fri Allen 7:10pm

Dec 20 Fri Rapid City 7:10pm Mar 22 Sat Allen 7:10pm

Dec 21 Sat Rapid City 7:10pm Mar 26 Wed Tahoe 8:00pm

Dec 27 Fri Wichita 6:05pm Mar 28 Fri Tahoe 8:30pm

Dec 28 Sat Wichita 6:05pm Mar 29 Sat Tahoe 8:00pm

Dec 31 Tue Allen 5:10pm Mar 30 Sun Tahoe 4:00pm

Jan 3 Fri Utah 7:10pm Apr 4 Fri Allen 6:10pm

Jan 4 Sat Utah 7:10pm Apr 5 Sat Allen 6:10pm

Jan 8 Wed Florida 7:10pm Apr 6 Sun Tulsa 3:05pm

Jan 10 Fri Florida 7:10pm Apr 9 Wed Kansas City 7:10pm

Jan 11 Sat Florida 7:10pm Apr 11 Fri Kansas City 7:10pm

Jan 17 Fri Tulsa 6:05pm Apr 12 Sat Kansas City 7:10pm

*All games listed in MST, dates & times subject to change  = Home

 = Road


